

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 193 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 193 OF 2016

Smt. Shobhana Ashok Shardul ... Appellant
(Org. Pltff)
Vs
Shri Ashok Haribhau Shardul ... Respondent
(Org. Deft)

...
Mr. Rahul Motkari for the appellant/applicant.
None for the respondent.

CORAM : N. M. Jamdar, J.
DATE : 20 APRIL, 2016

P.C. :

In this matter caveat is filed. None appears for the respondent. The learned counsel for the appellant states that he will serve the learned counsel for the respondent. Stand over to 30th June 2016.

(N. M. Jamdar, J.)