

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

***SECOND APPEAL NO. 193 OF 2016
with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2016***

Mrs. Shobhana Ashok Shardul. ... Appellant/Applicant.

V/s.

Mr. Ashok Haribhau Shardul. ... Respondent.

Mr. Rahul Motkari for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. R.D. Soni i/b. R.D. Soni & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.

30 June, 2016.

P.C. :-

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent, Stand over to 28 July 2016.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)