

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

***SECOND APPEAL NO. 193 OF 2016
with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2016***

Mrs. Shobhana Ashok Shardul. ... Appellant/Applicant.

V/s.

Mr. Ashok Haribhau Shardul. ... Respondent.

Mr. Rahul Motkari for the Appellant/Applicant.
Mr. V.R. Kasle i/b. Ram & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.

28 July, 2016.

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks time. The learned District Judge has recorded a finding of fact that the Appellant has re-married and therefore, not entitled to maintenance. Stand over to next CMIS date i.e. 13 April 2017.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)