

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 193 OF 2016

Smt. Shobham Ashok ShardulAppellant

V/S

Shri. Ashok Haribhau ShardulRespondent

Hitesh Vyas i/b Rahul Motkari For Appellant/Applicant

V.R.Kasale i/b Ram and co. For Respondent

CORAM : N.M. JAMDAR, J

DATE : 13th April, 2017

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to as per CMIS date i.e. 01/07/2017. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)