

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 193 OF 2016

Smt. Shobham Ashok ShardulAppellant

V/S

Shri. Ashok Haribhau ShardulRespondent

Mr C. Yadav i/bShri Rahul Damodar Motkari For Appellant

Mr V.R. Kasale i/b Ram And Company For Respondent

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J

DATE : 29th July, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Appellant, Stand Over
to 13/08/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)