

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 193 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2016
Smt. Shobhana A. Shardul vs. Shri. Ashok H. Shardul

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearance, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Mr. Rahul D. Motkari for the Appellant.
Mr. V.R. Kasle i/b M/s. Ram and Co. for the
Respondent.

CORAM : R.G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 13th AUGUST 2019.

P.C. :-

1] Heard Mr. Rahul D. Motkari, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. V.R. Kasle, learned counsel for the respondent.

2] Mr. Motkari submits that between the same parties, Criminal Writ Petition No. 4973 of 2015 is pending in this Court. He states that he will move the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for clubbing both these proceedings together. At his request, S.O. to 11th September 2019.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)