

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 193 OF 2016

Smt. Shobham Ashok ShardulAppellant

V/S

Shri. Ashok Haribhau ShardulRespondent

Mr. Mohit Shamdesani i/b Rahul Damodar Motkari For
Appellant

Mr. Tushar R. M. for Respondent

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J

DATE : 7th October, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 18/11/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)