



Swapnil

3-SA-193-2016.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 193 OF 2016**

Shobham Ashok Shardul. ... Appellant
Vs.
Ashok Haribhau Shardul. ... Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 351 OF 2016
WITH
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4973 OF 2015**

Mr. Rahul Motkari a/w. Ms. Mansi Pawar for the appellant.
Mr. V. R. Kalse for the respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsels for the parties, on instructions, submits that the parties are agreeable to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement through mediation.
2. The parties are referred to the Main Mediation Center High Court, Bombay for appointing an appropriate mediator for conducting mediation meetings in Mumbai.
3. Learned advocate for the appellant shall intimate this order to the Main Mediation Centre, High Court, Bombay for

further process.

4. Soft copy of this order to be directly forwarded to the Main Mediation Centre, High Court, Bombay.
5. List the second appeal on 24th June 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]